

SB23-214

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading BY REPRESENTATIVES Holtorf and Winter

1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 77, line 2, strike "Funding^{9, 10}" and
 2 substitute "Funding^{9, 10, 10a}", in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike
 3 "4,831,538,341" and substitute "4,992,160,083", and in the GENERAL
 4 FUND column strike "3,057,493,696" and substitute "3,218,115,438".

5 Adjust affected totals accordingly.

6 Page 109, after line 16 insert:

7 "10a Department of Education, School District
 8 Operations, Public School Finance, State Share of
 9 Districts' Total Program Funding -- It is the General
 10 Assembly's intent that \$160,621,742 General Fund
 11 of this appropriation be used to increase teacher
 12 salaries."

PURPOSE: Adds \$160.6 million General Fund for the State Share of Districts' Total Program Funding line item in the Department of **Education** and adds a footnote specifying the General Assembly's intent that the additional funding be used to increase teacher salaries.

Fiscal Impact of Amendment						
Department	GF	CF	RF	FF	Total	FTE
Education	\$160,621,742	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$160,621,742	0.0

** ** ** ** **